08/31/92	03-28-		:ЕТ Ү	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			ched ori	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	10165			eceiving party(ies):	
Unifi, Inc.		Name: <u>Unifi</u>	Technology	y Group, Inc.	
		Internal Addr	ress:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	,	Street Addre	ss:2815 Co	oliseum Centre	
 ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Par x Corporation-State ☐ Other 	rtnership	City: Charlot		e: <u>NC</u> ZIP: <u>28217</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				ship	
☐ Yes ☐ No		General Partnership			
.55		x Corporati	on-State N	orth Carolina	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
x Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No			
☐ Other				eparate document from Assignment) ess(es) attached? □ Yes □ No	
		·			
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Tradema	rk registrati	ion No (s)	
75/872,222 75/872,568 75/874,796 76/176,742		B. Hadoliid	in regional		
75/922,637 75/922,642 75/874,794					
Additional	numbers atta	ached? Yes x	No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning	6. Total numbe registrations	r of applica involved:	ations and	
Name: <u>Deborah Schavey</u> Ruff		7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3	.41) \$ <u>190.00</u>	
Internal Address:		x Enclosed			
		x Authorized to	be charged	to deposit account any additional fees	
Street Address: <u>Mayer, Brown & Platt</u> P.O. Box 2828		8. Deposit acco	ount numbe	er:13-0019	
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60690-282	:8	(Attach duplicate	e copy of th	nis page if paying by deposit account)	
D	O NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info document.	ormation is tr	ue and correct and	l any attacl	hed copy is a true copy of the original	
120		\rightarrow		1 . = = =	
Deborah Schavey Ruff Name of Person Signing	WWW Side	CLL RACE	X / 1	Date	
(99607343-ZGB)	2.9.	Total numb	V per of page	es comprising cover sheet:	
			, 3		

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington D.C. 20503.

(FORMS\EJC\B)

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0388** TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is between Unifi, Inc. (the

"Assignor") and Unifi Technology Group (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title, and interest in the trademarks,

service marks and trade names listed on the attached Exhibit A (collectively, the

"Trademarks") which Exhibit A is incorporated by reference into this Agreement. and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign all right, title and interest in the TRADEMARKS

to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in,

to and under the TRADEMARKS.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set

over to AssignEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, all of AssignOR's right,

title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business

associated with said TRADEMARKS and registrations thereof (including, without limitation,

all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the

same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors,

legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1066453.1 22301 1219C 99607343

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0389

In witness of this assignment, authorized representatives of Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment as of the day of <u>Jebruary</u> , 2001.
Unifi, Inc., Assignor By: Melly F. Mcloy sebruary 26, 2001 Title: VP, Lee & General Coursel
State of Mith Carolina) County of Suitford)
Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of Unifi, Inc. , and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.
Given under my hand and seal of office on this 26th day of february, 2001.

2

1066453.1 22301 913C 99607343

My Commission Expires March 26, 2005

By: March & March & Sebruary 26, 2001 Title: Sec & Director State of Yorth Carolina County of Suilford County of Suilford County of Suilford

Before me, the undersigned, a notary public, on this day personally appeared the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me his signing was the act of Unifi Technology Group., and that he signed as the act of such corporation, for the purposes and consideration expressed therein, and in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my hand and seal of office on this 26th day of televary, 2001.



Notary Public Signature

My Commission Expires March 26, 2005

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Applications

1.

Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date
eMES (stylized)	75/872,222	12/15/99
iERP (stylized) •	75/874,794	12/17/99
iMAINTENANCE (stylized)	75/874,796	12/17/99
iMES (stylized)	75/872,568	12/15/99
iPRODUCT (stylized)	75/922,637	2/18/00
iQUALITY (stylized)	75/922,642	2/18/00
ISCHEDULER	76/176,742	12/6/00

1066453.1 22301 913C 99607343

RECORDED: 03/12/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0392